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Length
in mins

Pre-Service

65:00

5:00

15:00

5:00

Setup & Sound Check
4:00 p.m.

Production Meeting Prayer
5:05 p.m. A timely service guide run down and Prayer.

Pre-service Music & Power Point
5:10 p.m. A LIVELY Playlist from Computer & Power Point from DropBox

5 Minute Countdown
5:25 P.M. Via Easy Worship

Service

0:00
3:00

6:55
2:00

5:00
5:34
2:00
35:00
5:12

This is Amazing Grace [ C ]

Greeting -
Hit the 3 points

I Speak Jesus [ E at 74 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, V2, C, V3, Cx2, Bx2, Cx2, V1, Interx2, Bx3, E

Scripture Reading

Audio/
Visual BandLighting

Black
Stage

2 Corinthians 5:17-18 9NIV) 17 Therefore, if anyone is in Christ, the new creation has come: The old has gone, the new is

here!
18 All this is from God, who reconciled us to himself through Christ and gave us the ministry of reconciliation:

Moving Forward [ A at 145 bpm ] Intro, V1, C, Turn, V2, Cx2, Inst, Bx5, E

Christ is enough [ A: Tenor Lead at 80 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, PC1, C, V2, PC2, C, Inter, B1, B2, Cx2, B1x2, E
Offering

Message -

Goodness Of God [ A at 60 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, C, V2, C, Bx2, Turn, Cx2, Tag, E

January 1, 2023

Vocals

Chris

Cleta

Chris

Cleta

Sarah



Length
in mins

7:00 Altar

1:00 Service Close

We do three things when we come and three things when we go.

>Connect with God

>Connect With other believers
>Connect people to the love of Jesus

#1 1st Tuesday

#2 Connect Group - signup for groups! Attend, Host, Lead.

Post Service

10:00 Post-Service Music
From Playlist on Computer

Audio/
Visual BandLighting

Vocals

72:41

Rehearsal Times

Sound Check/Run through
01/01 4:00P

Pastoral Ministry Team

Greeting Message
Marshal Blessing ‘& Chris Fluitt
Service Close

PA Pursley

Band

Acoustic Guitar Bass Guitar
Robert Cortez Rudy Ringel

Offering
clyde fluitt &

Vocals
Cleta Alexander
Sarah Fluitt &

Scripture Read

¥

Lupita Cortez £



