



# Plano

January 1, 2023

Length in mins		Audio/ Visual	BandLighting	Vocals
<b>Pre-Service</b>				
65:00	<b>Setup &amp; Sound Check</b> 4:00 p.m.			
5:00	<b>Production Meeting Prayer</b> 5:05 p.m. A timely service guide run down and Prayer.			
15:00	<b>Pre-service Music &amp; Power Point</b> 5:10 p.m. A LIVELY Playlist from Computer & Power Point from DropBox		Black Stage	
5:00	<b>5 Minute Countdown</b> 5:25 P.M. Via Easy Worship			
<b>Service</b>				
0:00	<i>This is Amazing Grace</i> [ C ]			Chris
3:00	<b>Greeting -</b> Hit the 3 points			
6:55	<i>I Speak Jesus</i> [ E at 74 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, V2, C, V3, C×2, B×2, C×2, V1, Inter×2, B×3, E			Cleta
2:00	<b>Scripture Reading</b> 2 Corinthians 5:17-18 9NIV) 17 Therefore, if anyone is in Christ, the new creation has come: The old has gone, the new is here! 18 All this is from God, who reconciled us to himself through Christ and gave us the ministry of reconciliation:			
5:00	<i>Moving Forward</i> [ A at 145 bpm ] Intro, V1, C, Turn, V2, C×2, Inst, B×5, E			Chris
5:34	<i>Christ is enough</i> [ A: Tenor Lead at 80 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, PC1, C, V2, PC2, C, Inter, B1, B2, C×2, B1×2, E			Cleta
2:00	<b>Offering</b>			
35:00	<b>Message -</b>			
5:12	<i>Goodness Of God</i> [ A at 60 bpm , 4/4 ] Intro, V1, C, V2, C, B×2, Turn, C×2, Tag, E			Sarah

Length in mins		Audio/ Visual	BandLighting	Vocals
----------------	--	---------------	--------------	--------

7:00	Altar			
------	-------	--	--	--

**1:00 Service Close**  
 We do three things when we come and three things when we go.  
 >Connect with God  
 >Connect With other believers  
 >Connect people to the love of Jesus  
 #1 1st Tuesday  
 #2 Connect Group - signup for groups! Attend, Host, Lead.

**Post Service**

**10:00 Post-Service Music**  
 From Playlist on Computer

72:41

**Rehearsal Times**

**Sound Check/Run through**  
 01/01 4:00P

**Pastoral Ministry Team**

<b>Greeting</b> Marshal Blessing ?	<b>Message</b> Chris Fluitt	<b>Offering</b> clyde fluitt ?	<b>Scripture Read</b> Lupita Cortez ?
<b>Service Close</b> PA Pursley			

**Band**

<b>Acoustic Guitar</b> Robert Cortez	<b>Bass Guitar</b> Rudy Ringel	<b>Vocals</b> Cleta Alexander Sarah Fluitt ?
---	-----------------------------------	--